
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3089
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
IRCTC EMPLOYEES
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to absorb the existing employees of IRCTC as regular railway employees on various posts in the Railways; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of permanent and temporary employees working on the various posts in IRCTC as on date?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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